

304-372-4378

S	٦l	ic	it	at	ĬΟ	n
---	----	----	----	----	----	---

NUMBER **DEP16187** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHIP

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

HODOR

DATE PRINTED

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

	/2013					
BID OPENING DAT	^{E:} 05/07	/2013		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		AT. ITEM I	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION	JB: RESTOR	962-73 ATION OF LA	AND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	478,400°
	THE WEST VI		JEST FOR SO		ON ON BEHALF OF THE	
	WEST VIRGIN	IA DEPAR	TMENT OF EN	IVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION,	1
1	IS SOLICITI	NG BIDS I	FROM QUALIF	IED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE	ALL LABOR	AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAMATION	OF 3-AC	ABANDONED	MINE PRO	JECT KNOWN AS	
	THE "WHEATL	LOCATED	TN CHAPMAN	'URIALS" Ivilie. W	PRUJECI. EST VIRGINIA,	
	(LOGAN CO.)		THE CHAIN HAI	·ville, w	LSI VINGINIA,	
	. MANDATORY					
	PREBID WILL	UN SITE	PREBID CON	FERENCE TRA	SHALL BE HELD.	·
	DIFFICULT T	ERRAIN A	ND/OR DURIN	FUUI IKA IG INCLEM	VEL UVER ENT WEATHER.	
	THE PRE-BID	MEETING	DESCRIBED	IN THIS	SOLICITATION	
					D ACCESS AREAS.	
	PRESENT AT	THE PRE-1	IMITIALIUNS,	ALL VEN	DORS MUST BE TIME THE SITE	
	VISIT OF TH					
	VENDOR NOT	PRESENT /	AT THE PRE-	BID MEET	ING WHEN THE SITE	
	VISIT OF TH	E RESTRIC	CTED ACCESS	AREA BE	GINS WILL BE	
	DEEMED TO HA	AVE MISSE	D THE PRE-	BID MEET	ING.	
	DIRECTIONS	TO PREBII):		/13 01:13:33 PM Virginia Purchasing Di	vision
	FROM PHILIP	PI OFFICE	TRAVEL S	OUTH ON	US RT. 250 TO	
	I-64, EXIT	5 8A, B Y 1	RAVELING S	OUTH ON	US-119	
	(CORRIDOR G	42 MILE	S AND TAKI	NG WHEAT	LEY BRANCH ROAD	
SIGNATURE A A		<u> </u>	,			I
///	eike Da	restron	1	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	5-7-13
THE PAESI	deut	EIN 55-0	761758		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia 2019 Washington Street East

Department of Administration Purchasing Division Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

KENNA WV 25248

***604150016**

PO BOX 218

Solicitation

DEP16187

NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED

03/27/2013 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2013 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ON YOUR LEFT AT CORRIDOR G MILE MARKER 38.0. VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE BENCH THAT THE PORTALS ARE SITUATED ON, CONTINUE UP WHEATLEY BRANCH 1.0 MILES, MAKE A LEFT AT THE FORK, GO UP THE GRAVEL ROAD, AND CONTINUE UNTIL ARRIVAL. CONTACT & PH.#: ROGER EARLE, 304-842-1900 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHARGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. 2) PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ***** THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS. **** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

Solicitation

NUMBER
DEP16187

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 03/27/2013

	LUOP CA	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
********	*********	*******	**********	
(1) GUARANTE	E AND MATN	TENANCE:		
	1 1	LS AND WORKMANSH	IP AFFECTED BY	
			ANTEE ESTABLISHE	
		.1	N THE ABSENCE OF	
		OM OR A SPECIAL		
PROVISION, T	HE WORK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
		IDERED GUARANTEE		
OF THE WORK.			OF THE ACCEPTANC	
4		THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA		
			Y MATERIALS, AND	
FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
BE REMEDIED	AT THE EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTI				
			NTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRACTOR W	ILL MAINTA	IN THE PROJECT T	O THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING AT	THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
		E NEGLIGENCE OR		
			ELOPS DURING THE	
GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPEN	1	EAD CHADANTEE DE	7.77	
(C)			RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
ALLOTTED FOR	MUDK HNDE	R THE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE TIME	
(D)			EGETATION MAY BE	
1		TECHNICAL SPECI		
CONTAINED HE			. 104.110.10	
(2) IT SHAL	L BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:				
(A)			SION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSP	ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	

SIGNATURE

TITLE

Leike D Freshow.

372-4378 DATE 5-7-13

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-372-4378

Solicitation

NUMBER

<u>DEP16187</u>

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENDOR

TITLE

DATE PRINTED

***604150016**

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

03/27/ BID OPENING DATE:				
BID OPENING DATE.		0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(B) PERMITS OR R	OBTAIN AN		
	(3) TECHNIC		CATIONS: R THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN	
	ACCORDANCE W RECLAMATION PROJECT. SA	ITH THE SI OF THE "WI ID	PECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE HEATLEY BRANCH (LUTHY) PORTALS"	
	AND ALL PROV MADE PROPERL	ISIONS, CI Y A PART (PRPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF IN-HOUSE BY THE WVDEP/AML.	
	THE APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	PLETION: R SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN RT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF RE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED	
	IN THE SPECI OF PAYMENT.	FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	THE FOR PARTIAL	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA	PARTIAL PAYMENT: R MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI	
	PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	BE DETERMED IF BASE	OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF TINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF DUPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	
SIGNATURE	11/25	Falla	TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE	5-7-13



304-372-4378

	Solicitation
tion	

NUMBER **DEP16187** PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED 05/06/2013

TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	BID OPENING DATE:	05/22/	2013		BID OPENING T	IME 1:30PM	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		T. ITEM NUME			AMOUNT
	LINE	QUANTITY 1 RECLAMATION:	JB RESTORA	962-73 ATION OF LANE	O & OTHER PROPERT	FIES	
SIGNATURE 1/1. 1/2 S9 F100/0.1/4 TELEPHONE 2772-4278 DATE 5-22-12							

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor.

West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name: FAGLE EXCAVATION INC.

Contractor's License No. WV 032594

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a purchase order/contract.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit, or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid.
- 3. AIA DOCUMENTS: All construction contracts that will be completed in conjunction with architectural services procured under Chapter 5G of the West Virginia Code will be governed by the AIA A101-2007 and A201-2007 or the A107-2007 documents, as amended by the Supplementary Conditions for the State of West Virginia, in addition to the terms and conditions contained herein.
- 4. SUBCONTRACTOR LIST SUBMISSION: In accordance with W. Va. Code § 5-22-1, The apparent low bidder on a contract for the construction, alteration, decoration, painting or improvement of a new or existing building or structure valued at more than \$500,000.00 shall submit a list of all subcontractors who will perform more than \$25,000.00 of work on the project including labor and materials. This provision shall not apply to any other construction projects, such as highway, mine reclamation, water or sewer projects.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Signature and date this form is signed must be recent (within the last month) to be considered for a current bid

Part A: General Information

Business Name: FAGLE EXCALATION TAX. Address: P.O. BOX 2/8 City: KEMM State: MU Zip Code: 25248 Phone: (304) 372-4378 Fax No. (2)4) 372-4378 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEKED. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and mus be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-7-13 Meilo Stushou PRESIDENT Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System Office 2679 Regency Road Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Telefax Number: (859) 260-8418 Toll Fee Telephone Number: 1-800-643-9748

•	DATE:	6/23/12
Number of Pa	nges to Follow	· · .
Sending to: Eagl	•	n In
Telefax Number:	304-312-	4378
From: $4m$	y Willows	hly
Telephone Number: _	859-260-	3933
Subject or Message:		•



'arent Entity

150896) Eagle Excavation Inc 150896) Eagle Excavation Inc 150896) Eagle Excavation Inc 150896) Eagle Excavation Inc 150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

AVS OFT Report - 6/22/2012 11:04:23 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

Description		Related Entity	% Ownership	Regin Date	Enu Date
•		(139730) Meike D Freshour	•	5/29/2001	
Director		-		5/29/2001	
President		(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	1
Director		(157116) Leslie Ann Roush			
- 1 -1-1		(157116) Leslie Ann Roush	•	5/29/2001	
Secretary	3,			5/29/2001	
Trecumer		(157116) Leslie Ann Roush			



Solicitation

NUMBER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP16187

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

B04-558-2316

DOC Z

SIGNATURE

TITLE

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 04/02/2013 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2013 OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CORRECT THE DIRECTIONS TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM CHARLESTON, 164, EXIT 58A, BY TRAVELING SOUTH ON US-119 (CORRIDOR G) 42 MILES AND|TAKING WHEATLEY BRANCH ROAD ON YOUR LEFT AT CORRIDOR & MILE MARKER 38.0. CONTINUE UP WHEATLEY β RANCH 1.0 M‡LE T ϕ THE| FORK IN THE ROA ϕ . \$001 JВ 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP16187 ***** TOTAL:

TELEPHONE

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP16187

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

			umbers Received: x next to each addendum recei	ived	l)	
[[V	1	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[[Ţ	Addendum No. 3]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10
further u	and on	lers hel	tand that any verbal representa d between Vendor's represent	atioı ativ	n ma es a	Idenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I ade or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the ifications by an official addendum is binding. Idea Excavation Tyc. Company Meile Strandon Authorized Signature 5-7-20/3 Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



96	lic	ita	tion
----	-----	-----	------

ŏ

NUMBER
DEP16187

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FRANK WHITTAKER 804-558-2316

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05 / 06 / 2013

SIGNATURE

TITLE

05/06 BID OPENING DAT		<u>13</u> 05/22/:	2013		BID	OPENING TIME 1:	30PM
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
				ADDE.	NDUM NO. 2		
				. בולטה	NDON NO. 2		
	1.	ADDENDUM	IS IS	SUED '	TO MOVE THE BID	PENING DATE	
				07,			
				2, 20 G TIM	13 E OF 1:30 P.M. R	 EMAINS	:
		UNCHANGED	•				
	2.				QUESTIONS SUBM	ITTED REGARDING	
		THE ORIGI	NAL S	DLICI'	TATION.		
	β.				DRAWINGS TO SUPE		
		DETAILS A	S DEF	LNED	IN THE ATTACHED	PROFILE VIEWS.	
	4.				A COPY OF THE MA SE REFER TO ATTA		
					CUMENTATIONS.		
	5.	TO INCLUD	 E REV	ISED	CONTRACTOR'S BID	SHEET. PLEASE	j
			1		B FOR THE REVIS	1	
	5.	TO PROVID	E ADD	ENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	. THIS DOCUMENT	
			1		D RETURNED WITH RETURN MAY RESU		
				1	YOUR BID.	TI TIM THE	·
			EN.	DOF.	ADDENDUM NO. 2		

Wheatley Branch (Luthy) Portals Requisition # DEP16187

Contractor's Bid Sheet (Revised for Addendum)

Company Name: EAGLE EXCAUNTION INC.

Address: P. O. BOX 218

KENNA, W.V. 25248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION		
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		· CAM
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	8 0,000
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		s 6,000°
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	9 12 200
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the	1	12 EAA'
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	3 / 3 , 3 00
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	1 .	· 45 0 00
4.1	11	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s. \$ /9 50	5 /3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.2	450	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton		3 b, 550
4.3	1	"Temporary Access Road," per lump sum	l.s.	30000
4.4	1	"Temporary 42-inch Diameter Culvert," per lump sum	l.s.	5 5 300
4.5	40	"Road Crossing 42-inch Diameter Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 145 =	\$ 2.800
5.1	7,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot	\$ 100	37,500
5.2	1	"Stabilized Construction Entrance," per each	\$ 37,000	37000
5.3	3	"Rock Check Dams," per each	s 400 @	\$ 1,200
6.0	6	"Revegetation," per plan view acre	\$ / 000	6,000
7.1	650	"1-Foot Deep Riprap Vee Channel," per linear foot	\$ 18 00	4
7.2	100	"1-Foot Deep Grouted Riprap Vee Channel," per linear foot	\$ 40 00	- 417
7.3	1	"Low Water Crossing," per each	\$ 4 000	5 4 000
7.4	25	"18-inch Diameter Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 60	\$ 1,500
9.1	17	"Wet/Modified Wet Seal," per each	\$ 8,000	18 136 000
9.2	10	"Bat Gate," per each	\$ 12,000	5 /20 000
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 1250	\$ 17850
-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	[ļ

⋘				
₩₩		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	HYD UNA
		TOTAL		s478,

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP16187

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

<u>Addendum</u>	Numbers Received:			
(Check the b	oox next to each addendum rece	eived	.)	
[V	Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 6
[V]	Addendum No. 2]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[}	Addendum No. 10
I understand	I that failure to confirm the reco	eipt o	of ac	ldenda may be cause for rejection of t

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.

Company

Meile S Freshour

Authorized Signature

5-22-2013

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Engle Exervation Inc.
(Company)
Meile D Freshour
(Authorized Signature)
MEIKE D. FRESHOUR PRESIDENT
(Representative Name, Title)
304 372-4378 (304) 372-4378
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
5-22-2013

(Date)

RFQ No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Vendor's Name: <u>Fagle Excavation Inc.</u> Authorized Signature: <u>Spennis George Freshow</u> Date: <u>5-18-2013</u> State of WV	
Authorized Signature: Sennis George Freshow Date: 5-18-2013	
State of	
County of KANAWAA, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \)	
My Commission expires 8214	ı
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)	<i>ر</i> ا

OFFICIAL SEAL INOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA S. MAHAN 718 Washington Drive Kenna, Wast Virginia 25248 My Commission Expirea Aug. 2, 2014



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:			
I, DENNISCHORGE TRESHON, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of FIGE EXCAUTION INC; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Ext Example (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
EAGLE EXAVATION INC. (Company Name)			
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDAS. MAHAN 716 Asstrington Drive Kenner West Virginia 25248 My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2014 Title: FIEID Manager Title: FIEID Manager			
Date: <u>5~18~2013</u>			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of May 2013			
By Commission expires 8/2/14			
(Seal) (Notary Public)			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009			

Agency Environmental Protect	lion
REQ.P.O# DEP16187	

BID BOND

_		N BY THESE PR		ve, the undersigned, $\frac{L}{L}$			
of	Kenna	 ,	WV	, as P	rincipal, and Westo	hester Fire Ir	surance Company
of	Philadelphi	·	PA		ganized and existin		
F	<u>'A</u> with it	s principal office i	in the City of	Philadelphia	_, as Surety, are he	ld and firmly i	ound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Oblig	jee, in the penal :	sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bid	(\$5	<u>%)</u> for	the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made	we jointly and s	everally bind our	selves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executor	rs, successon	s and assigns.
	The Condition o	f the above obliga	ation is such that	whereas the Principal	has submitted to the	ne Purchasing	Section of the
Departn	nent of Administra	ation a certain bid	l or proposal, atta	ached hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to e	enter into a co	ntract in writing for
DEP1	3187 - Wheatle	y Branch (Luth	y) Portals - Acc	cording to Plans & 9	Specifications	<u> </u>	
	NOW THEREFO	ORE.					
		hall be rejected, (Or.				
	(b) If said bid s	hall be accepted	and the Principal	shall enter into a con			
				uired by the bid or pro			
				obligation shall be nu			ion snail remain in full ider shall, in no event,
		of this obligation			icty for any and an	oranita treredi	det snam, in no event,
				tes and agrees that the			
	aired or affected blice of any such		of the time withi	n which the Obligee m	ay accept such bid,	, and said Sui	ely does hereby
110110 110	once or any scon	CACOTISION.					
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Princip	oal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their l	nands and seals, ar	nd such of the	m as are corporations
have ca	used their corpor	sie seals to be af	fixed hereunto a	nd these presents to b	e signed by their pr	oper officers.	this
7th	day of			•		•	
	_ 00, 0	1	***************************************				
Princina	Corporate Seal				Eagle Excavation	n, Inc.	
i micipa	i Corporate Cear					Name of Prin	cipal)
					- M: V	(P)	- 200 / 2011
					By // ////	Must be Pres	idest or
						Vice Presider	
					Meike D. Fresho	ur I	President
						(Title)	
Surely C	orporate Seal						_
	a.porato oca				Westchester Fire	~~~~~~~~~	
						Name of Sure	ety)
						٠.	1 M
					By: fotal	cas H	- 7 ko.10
				Patricia	A. Moye, WV Re	sident Agent	Attorney in-Fact
							<i>()</i>

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit.

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company, entered into the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- (1) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company of otherwise:
- (2) Each duly appointed automey-in-fact of the Company is hereby additionized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company of otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such persons written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- (3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company to appoint in writing any person the attorney in-fact of the Company will full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (4) Each of the Chairman, the President and Vice Presidents of the Company in hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing any other officer of the Company the authority to execute; for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments of by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile obsect.
 Written Commitment or written appointment of delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested.

Does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Altan L McVey. Gregory T Gordon, Kimberly Jean Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Patricia Ann Moye, all of the City of CHARLESTON. West Virginia, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding Four million dollars. & zero cents (\$4,000,000,00) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stephen M. Haney. Vice President, has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate seal of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 21 day of March 2013.

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Stanban M. Hanau Wine President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA ss.

On this 21 day of March, All. 2013 before me, a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia came Stephen. M. Haney, Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to me personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Philadelphia the day and year first above written.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

KAREN E BRANDT, Notary Public

City of Philadelphia, Prib. County

My Commission Expires September 35, 2014

Prince Branch

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct copy, is in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this 7 day of May 2012



William L. Killy William 1. Kelly, Assistant Secretary

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER March 21, 2015